         SMAG Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
                                                                     1
SMAG
Zener Diodes
  Applications
 Features
●Pd
     ●Vz
●   Stabilizing Voltage
Item
Symbol Unit
Conditions
Max
Power dissipation Pd  W TL=75℃
Zener current IZ mA  PV /VZ
Maximum junction temperature Tj ℃
Storage temperature range Tstg ℃  -65 to +150
 ●Range 5%
  -65 to +150
SMA2Z3.3A THRU SMA2Z200A
   2W
3.3V-200V
2.0
Forward voltage VF V IF=200mA 1.2
HIGH DIODE SEMICONDUCTOR
Mechical Data
 Molding compound: UL flammability classification rating 94V-0
 Terminals: Solder plated, solderable per MIL- STD-202, Method 208
 Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end
●
●
●
● Case:JEDEC DO-214AC molded plastic
COMPLIANT
RoHS
2
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25  unless otherwise noted)℃
Part Number
Nominal Zener Voltage @IT Maximum Zener Impedance Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
Maximum
DC Zener
Current
VZ AVE. VZ MIN. VZ MAX.
zzt max.
@Izt
ZZK MAX.
@IZK
Ir(uA)@V R VR(V)
SMA2Z3.3A 3.3 3.14 3.47 145.0 8.0 400 1.00 100 1.0 548.0
SMA2Z3.6A 3.6 3.42 3.78 139.0 5.0 400 1.00 100 1.0 502.0
SMA2Z3.9A 3.9 3.71 4.10 128.0 5.0 400 1.00 50 1.0 464.0
SMA2Z4.3A 4.3 4.09 4.52 116.0 4.5 400 1.00 50 1.0 421.0
SMA2Z4.7A 4.7 4.47 4.94 106.0 4.5 550 1.00 10 1.0 385.0
SMA2Z5.1A 5.1 4.85 5.36 98.0 3.5 600 1.00 10 1.0 354.0
SMA2Z5.6A 5.6 5.32 5.88 89.5 2.5 500 1.00 10 2.0 323.0
SMA2Z6.2A 6.2 5.89 6.51 80.5 1.5 700 1.00 10 3.0 292.0
SMA2Z6.8A 6.8 6.46 7.14 73.5 2.0 700 1.00 10 4.0 266.0
SMA2Z7.5A 7.5 7.13 7.88 66.5 2.0 700 0.50 10 5.0 242.0
SMA2Z8.2A 8.2 7.79 8.61 61.0 2.3 700 0.50 10 6.0 220.0
SMA2Z9.1A 9.1 8.65 9.56 55.0 2.5 700 0.50 10 7.0 200.0
SMA2Z10A 10.0 9.50 10.50 50.0 3.5 700 0.25 10 7.6 182.0
SMA2Z11A 11.0 10.45 11.55 45.5 4.0 700 0.25 1.0 8.4 166.0
SMA2Z12A 12.0 11.40 12.60 41.5 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1 152.0
SMA2Z13A 13.0 12.35 13.65 38.5 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 138.0
SMA2Z14A 14.0 13.30 14.70 35.7 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 130.0
SMA2Z15A 15.0 14.25 15.75 33.4 7.0 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 122.0
SMA2Z16A 16.0 15.20 16.80 31.2 8.0 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 114.0
SMA2Z17A 17.0 16.15 17.85 29.4 9.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.0 107.0
SMA2Z18A 18.0 17.10 18.90 27.8 10.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 100.0
SMA2Z19A 19.0 18.05 19.95 26.3 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 95.0
SMA2Z20A 20.0 19.00 21.00 25.0 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 90.0
SMA2Z22A 22.0 20.90 23.10 22.8 12.0 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 82.0
SMA2Z24A 24.0 22.80 25.20 20.8 13.0 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 76.0
SMA2Z27A 27.0 25.65 28.35 18.5 18.0 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 68.0
SMA2Z30A 30.0 28.50 31.50 16.6 20.0 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 60.0
SMA2Z33A 33.0 31.35 34.65 15.1 23.0 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 55.0
SMA2Z36A 36.0 34.20 37.80 13.9 25.0 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 50.0
SMA2Z39A 39.0 37.05 40.95 12.8 30.0 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 47.0
SMA2Z43A 43.0 40.85 45.15 11.6 35.0 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43.0
SMA2Z47A 47.0 44.65 49.35 10.6 40.0 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 39.0
SMA2Z51A 51.0 48.45 53.55 9.8 48.0 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 36.0
SMA2Z56A 56.0 53.20 58.80 9.0 55.0 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 32.0
SMA2Z62A 62.0 58.90 65.10 8.1 60.0 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 29.0
SMA2Z68A 68.0 64.60 71.40 7.4 75.0 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 27.0
SMA2Z75A 75.0 71.25 78.75 6.7 90.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 24.0
SMA2Z82A 82.0 77.90 86.10 6.1 100.0 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2 22.0
SMA2Z91A 91.0 86.45 95.55 5.5 125.0 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 20.0
SMA2Z100A 100.0 95.00 105.00 5.0 175.0 3000 0.25 0.5 76.0 18.0
SMA2Z110A 110.0 104.50 115.50 4.5 250.0 4000 0.25 0.5 83.6 17.0
SMA2Z120A 120.0 114.00 126.00 4.2 325.0 4500 0.25 0.5 91.2 15.0
SMA2Z130A 130.0 123.50 136.50 3.8 400.0 5000 0.25 0.5 98.8 14.0
SMA2Z140A 140.0 133.00 147.00 3.6 500.0 5500 0.25 0.5 106.4 13.0
SMA2Z150A 150.0 142.50 157.50 3.3 575.0 6000 0.25 0.5 114.0 12.0
SMA2Z160A 160.0 152.00 168.00 3.1 650.0 6500 0.25 0.5 121.6 11.0
SMA2Z170A 170.0 161.50 178.50 2.9 675.0 7000 0.25 0.5 130.4 11.0
SMA2Z180A 180.0 171.00 189.00 2.8 725.0 7000 0.25 0.5 136.8 10.0
SMA2Z190A 190.0 180.50 199.50 2.6 825.0 8000 0.25 0.5 144.8 10.0
SMA2Z200A 200.0 190.00 210.00 2.5 1900.0 9990 0.25 0.5 152.0 9.0
(Ω) (Ω)
(V) (V) (V)
IZT(mA)
IZK(mA) IZM（mA）
HIGH DIODE SEMICONDUCTOR
Typical Characteristics
3
Fig. 1 - Power Temperature Derating Curve      Fig. 2 - Temperature Coefficients v.s. Zener Voltage
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
M
ax
im
um
 P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n,
 P
D
(W
)
Lead Temperature ,TL ( )
10
100
1000
0 40 80 120 160 200
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 C
oe
ffi
ci
en
t,
V
z,
  (
m
V
/C
)
Zener Voltage, Vz, (V)
Range
20
40
60
80
Ju
nc
tio
n
to
 L
ea
d
Th
er
m
al
 R
es
is
ta
nc
e,
JL
,
(°
C
/W
)
10
100
Pe
ak
 S
ur
ge
 P
ow
er
, P
pk
, (
W
)
Fig. 5 - Typical Thermal Response L, Lead Length=3/8inch
             Fig. 3 - Typical Thermal Resistance v.s. Lead Length  Fig. 4 - Maximum Surge Power
0
20
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
Ju
nc
tio
n
Lead Length to Heatsink , L, (inches)
1
0.1 1 10 100
Pe
ak
 S
Pulse Width, PW, (ms)
0.1
1
10
100
0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Ju
nc
tio
n
to
 L
ea
d
Tr
ie
ns
ie
nt
 T
he
rm
al
 R
es
is
ta
nc
e,
JL
(t,
D
),
 (°
C
/W
)
Time, t, (s)
D=0.5
D=0.2
D=0.1
D=0.05
D=0.02
D=0.01
D=0
HIGH DIODE SEMICONDUCTOR
4                                                                            HIGH DIODE SEMICONDUCTOR
SMAG
SMAG
4.12
1.8
Ordering Information Marking Diagram
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity
SMA2Z3.3A SMAG 5000/tape&Reel SMA2Z
XXA
 : From 27 To 64XX (Vz<100V)
 : From3.3 To 200XX
-SMA2Z200A
0.112(2.85)
0.096(2.45)
 5
Reel Taping Specifications For Surface Mount Dev  ices-  SMAG
75 1.0 2.95 0.039
G
(11 0.079)279 2.0
FIG:CONFIGURATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED DEVICES TAPING
HIGH DIODE SEMICONDUCTOR